
PIERCE TRANSIT 
~TERLOCALAGREEMENT 

WITH THE CITY OF TACOMA 
TRANSIT SIGNAL PRIORITY 

Amendmentl 

WHEREAS, on the 28th day of December, 2010, Pierce Transit and the City of Tacoma 
(hereinafter called "City") entered into an Interlocal Agreement for the coordination, 
construction, implementation and ongoing operations of the Transit Signal Priority (TSP) 
Project; and 

WHEREAS, controller software update was required to fully integrate transit priority and 
pedestrian access at light rail intersections; and 

WHEREAS, the change necessitated additional work from the City crews to install and 
test the upgraded software from the vendor; and 

WHEREAS, change orders to the project increased the amount of labor required by the 
City to install TSP equipment; and 

WHEREAS, the Agreement allows for the additional compensation by mutual written 
agreement; and 

NOW rnEREFORE, the Agreement is herewith changed as follows: 

ARTICLE II, the compensation included in Section A3 as the 
responsibility of Pierce Transit to the City shall be increased by 
$49,576.58 from $297,908.00 to a total of $347,484.58. 

All other conditions of the Contract remain unchanged. 

Page 1 of2 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed Amendment No. 1 to the Interlocal 
Agreement as of the day and year set forth below their signatures. 

PIERCE COUNTY PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 
BENEFIT AREA CORPORATION 

5- iQ- \ 2> 

CITY OF TACO 

,/ Kurtis D. Kingsolver, P.E. _______ 
Interim Public Work ·recJOf&ity Engineer 

A of Finance pi 

~\\ . ~~C'1kK~I~ ~stro Isk Manager 

Approved as To Form and Legality: 

Assistant City Attorney 

Date 

ATTEST: 

Doris Sorum, City Clerk 

Page 2 of2 


